The Board will pay (one hundred per cent) 100% of the cost of premiums of the Pacific 
Blue Cross Health Services Dental Plan that provides (one hundred per cent) 100% of 
Plan A, (sixty per cent) 60% of Plan B, and (fifty per cent) 50% of Plan C. Plan C is 
limited to a maximum of $2,500.00 (two thousand five hundred dollars). 

[Effective July 1, 2015, Plan C orthodontics coverage and lifetime maximum are 75% 
and $5,000 respectively.] 

12. a. The Board and the Association shall participate in the Employee and Family 
Assistance Program provided by the Nanaimo Employee and Family Assistance

[...]

Service as a TTOC shall be credited: 

1. one half (1/2) day for up to one half (1/2) day worked; 

2. one (1) day for greater than one half (1/2) day worked up to one 
(1) day worked. 

ii. Nineteen (19) days worked shall be equivalent to one (1) month; 

iii. One hundred and eighty-nine (189) days shall be equivalent to one (1) 
year. 

c. Seniority accumulated pursuant to Article C.2.3.a and C.2.3.b, shall be included 
as aggregate service with the employer when a determination is made in 
accordance with Article C.2.1. 

4. An employee on a temporary or term contract shall accumulate seniority for all days of